

North Stonington Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.

25 Rocky Hollow Road North Stonington, CT 06359 (860) 535-0937 Board of Trustees – Town Portion



(Special Meetings and Amended Agendas are posted at least 24 hours in advance)

Date: February 12, 2024

Time: 7:00 pm

Location: Center For Emergency Services

Board of Trustees Company Business Agenda

Call to Order

- Alternates seated (if needed for quorum)
- Public Comments, if any in attendance
- Review/approve previous Board of Trustees Town Minutes
- Review/approve Town Bills from previous month
- Treasurer's Report: January 2024/Town
- Town Communications: To/From Town if any
- Fire Chief's Report: Responses, maintenance, etc.
- President's Report: Town issues only
- Old Town Business
- New Town Business
- Other Town Issues
- Adjournment

Carolyn A. Howell

Chairman Board of Trustees

NOTE: While this meeting will be held "in person", ALL attendees must adhere to all the required Covid19 precautions to be in attendance, including masks, temperature checks, and social distancing.